-‘ B€E€E€ VERIFICATIONS

Broad-Based Black €conomic Empowerment
Verification Certificate

KISHUGU HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD
(INCLUDING ITS SUBSIDIARIES AS LISTED IN ANNEXURE A)

Certificate Number: 01/B-BBEE/2023/00673/GEN

Registration Number:
VAT Number:
Head Office Location:

Verification Standard Applied:
Issue of the Rating Standard Applied:
Scorecard Applied:

B-BBEE Level:

B-BBEE Procurement Recognition Level:
Black Ownership:

Black Women Ownership:
Y.E.S Initiative Applied:

2004/017353/07
4520249071

1 Club Street
Nelspruit Airfield
Nelspruit

1200

Amended Forest Sector Code
Section 9 of the B-BBEE Amendment Act 46 of 2013
Large Enterprise (>R50 million)

A level ONE contributor to B-BBEE
135%

55.84%

8.55%

No Y.E.S. Initiative

Financial Year Rated:  2022/03/31

Element weighting Score
25 30.42
Management Control 19 16.58

Skills Development 20 8.00
37.14

Element

Ownership

Enterprise and Supplier Development 43

Socio-Economic Development 5 8.00
Y.E.S Initiative Bonus Points 0.00
Overall Score 112 100.14

15.19%
15.19%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Black Designated Group Percentage
Black Youth Percentage
Black Disabled Percentage

Empowering Supplier Yes

Designated Group Supplier No
Modified Flow Through Applied No
Exclusion Principle Applied No

Black Unemployed Percentage

Discounting Principle Applied No Black People Living in Rural Areas Percentage

Black New Entrant Percentage 55.84%

Black Military Veterans Percentage

This verification certificate and verification report is based on information provided to Amax BEE Verifications (Pty) Ltd and
represent an independent opinion based on the verification and analysis completed by Amax BEE Verifications (Pty) Ltd.
The calculation of the scores has been determined in accordance with the Amended Forest Sector Code as Gazetted.
Gazettes Nos 40803, 41866 & 41975

Date of issue: 31 March 2023
Expiry date: 30 March 2024
Period of validity: 12 Months

Sanas

BBBEE Verification Agency

Erik Botha (Techr';ical Signatory)

For Amax BEE Verifications (Pty) Ltd

tel: 012 546 7248 | fax: 086 672 5709

260 Jack Hindon Street | Pretoria North | 0182
PO Box 16949 | Pretoria North | 0116

BVA 195




P§AMAX

‘ BEE VERIFICATIONS

Broad-Based Black €Economic Empowerment
Verification Certificate

Certificate No: 01/B-BBEE/2023/00673/GEN

Subsidiary

DANDOCAP (PTY) LTD

FFA ASSETS (PTY) LTD

FFA AVIATION AMO 1116 (PTY) LTD

FORESTRY STRIKEFORCE HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD

FRI PUBLISHING (PTY) LTD

IVOVO TRAINING (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU AVIATION (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU AVIATION DIVISION (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU BUSINESS SCHOOL (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU FLEET SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU FORESTRY (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU STRUCTURAL FIRE FIGHTING (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU TRAINING (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU TRAINING ACADEMY (PTY) LTD

KISHUGU UNMANNED AERIAL SERVICES (PTY) LTD

PROCUREPOQINT (PTY) LTD

TREESIDE ACADEMY MBOMBELA (PTY) LTD

TREESIDE PRIVATE ACADEMY (PTY) LTD

VOS-WILL CONTRACTORS (PTY) LTD

WORKING ON FIRE (PTY) LTD

ANNEXURE A

Registration Number

2018/203068/07

2004/019208/07

2012/114325/07

2012/114320/07

2010/021008/07

2010/014722/07

2004/012435/07

2017/082580/07

2021/946410/ 07

2017/114205/07

2014/180704/07

2004/011643/07

2012/073135/07

2021/726802/07

2018/019796/07

2010/014578/07

2022/532474/07

2021/708458/07

2004/029547/07

2004/019641/07

VAT Number

Not registered

4940217120

4130263249

Not registered

4260259421

4230270300

4920212638

4780303816

Not registered

4540288729

Not registered

4220212338

4460262803

4730307263

4280287667

4650259502

Not registered

Not registered

4770221895

4200222935

Erik Botha (Technﬂ:al Signatory)

For Amax BEE Verifications (Pty) Ltd

tel: 012 546 7248 | fax: 086 672 5709

260 Jack Hindon Street | Pretoria North | 0182
PO Box 16949 | Pretoria North | 0116

Date of issue: 31 March 2023

Expiry date: 30 March 2024
Period of validity: 12 Months

=Sanas

7 —BBBEE Verification Agency
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